
THIS WEEK AT RED BRIDGE BAPTIST CHURCH  

Sunday, January 9 

9:30 AM Sunday School 

10:45 AM Worship Service 

10:45 AM Special-Called Church  

 Conference 

After AM Service   Constitution & Bylaws  

 Committee Meeting // room 208 

4:00-5:30 PM   Arabic Classes// youth 

 building 

6:00 PM Worship Service 

Monday, January 10 

7:00-9:00 AM  Private Bible Study //  

 youth building 

6:30 PM Exercise Class // west wing 

Tuesday, January 11 

7:00 AM Men’s Prayer // youth  

 building 

10:00-11:30 AM   Men’s Bible Study //  

 youth building 

7:00 PM Deacons’ Meeting // youth 

 building 

Wednesday, January 12 

10:00 AM Women’s Prayer //  

 conference room 

5:30-6:30 PM   Bible Bowl Practice // 

 library 

6:30 PM Midweek Service 

6:30 PM Awana 

6:30 PM Spanish Bible Study // 

 room 201 

7:15 PM Music Ministry Rehearsals  

Thursday, January 13 

2:00-3:00 PM  Private Women’s Bible  

 Study // youth building 

Sunday, January 16 

—A Stand on Biblical Sexual Morality 

9:30 AM Sunday School 

10:45 AM Worship Service 

4:00-5:30 PM   Arabic Classes // youth 

 building 

6:00 PM Worship Service 

6:00 PM Church Conference 

For the Record—December 31, 2021 

Budget Requirement 

Budget Offering 

 Over (Under) Requirement 

Faith Promise Missions Requirement 

Faith Promise Missions Offering 

 Over (Under) Requirement 

Final/Electronic 

- 

23,918.37 

23,918.37 

- 

7,549.06 

7,549.06 

Year to Date 

500,000.00 

550,161.80 

50,161.80 

93,900.00 

109,032.57 

15,132.57 

For the Record—January 2, 2022 

Budget Requirement 

Budget offering 

 Over (Under) Requirement 

 Faith Promise Missions Requirement 

 Faith Promise Missions Offering 

 Over (Under) Requirement 

Year to Date 

8,147.69 

3,035.41 

(5,112.28) 

1,817.31 

490.00 

(1,327.31) 

    Sunday School …………………………………………………...................................................   87 

    AM Worship .……………………………………………………………………………..…………….....  151 

    No PM Service …………………………………...…………………………....................................      

  Past Week 

8,147.69 

3,035.41 

(5,112.28) 

1,817.31 

490.00 

(1,327.31) 
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                    913.605.7384  

January 9, 2022 

DEFENDING 
THE FAITH! 

 
1 Peter 3:15 



EXALTING THE SAVIOR 

January 9, 2022 

10:45 AM 

Expressions of Welcome 

 

*Hymn 

Christ the Sure and Steady Anchor 

 

Prayer 

 

*Hymns 

334—Blessed Assurance, Jesus Is  

 Mine 

337—I Know Whom I Have Believed 

There Is a Hope 

  

Offertory 

“He’s Always Been Faithful” 

Mrs. Taylor Saylor 

 

Message 

Dr. Victor B. Borden 

 

Invitation 

 

Closing Praise 

Christ the Sure and Steady Anchor 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

*Late Worshipers Seated 

SERMON NOTES 

10:45 AM 

Dr. Victor B. Borden 

You’ve Been Drafted; 

Now, Fulfill Your Duty! 

2 Timothy 2:1-4 

 

EDIFYING THE SAINTS 

January 9, 2022 

6:00 PM 

Expressions of Welcome 

 

Prayer 

 

Hearing God’s Word 

John 20 

 

*Hymns 

338—How Firm a Foundation 

342—Rock of Ages, Cleft for Me 

60—Be Thou My Vision 

 

Offertory 

“Not in Me” 

Mr. Mark Saylor 

 

Message 

Dr. Victor B. Borden 

 

Prayer of Commitment 

 

Closing Praise 

Christ the Sure and Steady Anchor 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

*Late Worshipers Seated 

SERMON NOTES 

6:00 PM 

Dr. Victor B. Borden 

The Worship of the 

King in the Kingdom! 

Revelation 20:4-6 


