THIS WEEK AT RED BRIDGE BAPTIST CHURCH

Sunday, January 9	Wednesday, January 12		
9:30 AM Sunday School	10:00 AM Women's Prayer //		
10:45 AM Worship Service	conference room		
10:45 AM Special-Called Church	5:30-6:30 PM Bible Bowl Practice //		
Conference	library		
After AM Service Constitution & Bylaws		6:30 PM Midweek Service	
Committee Meeting // room 208			
4:00-5:30 PM Arabic Classes// youth	6:30 PM Spanish Bible Study //		
building	room 201		
6:00 PM Worship Service	7:15 PM Music Ministr	y Rehearsals	
Monday, January 10	Thursday, January 13 2:00-3:00 PM Private Women's Bible Study // youth building		
7:00-9:00 AM Private Bible Study //			
youth building			
6:30 PM Exercise Class // west wing	<i>577,</i> 5		
	Sunday, January 16		
Tuesday, January 11	—A Stand on Biblical Sexual Morality		
7:00 AM Men's Prayer // youth	9:30 AM Sunday School		
building	10:45 AM Worship Service 4:00-5:30 PM Arabic Classes // youth		
10:00-11:30 AM Men's Bible Study //	building		
youth building 7:00 PM Deacons' Meeting // youth	5		
7:00 PM Deacons' Meeting // youth building	6:00 PM Worship Service 6:00 PM Church Conference		
		rence	
For the Record—December 31, 2021	Final/Electronic	Year to Date	
Budget Requirement	-	500,000.00	
Budget Offering	23,918.37	550,161.80	
Over (Under) Requirement	23,918.37	50,161.80	
Faith Promise Missions Requirement	-	93,900.00	
Faith Promise Missions Offering	7,549.06	109,032.57	
Over (Under) Requirement	7,549.06	15,132.57	
For the Record—January 2, 2022	Past Week	Year to Date	
Budget Requirement	8,147.69	8,147.69	
Budget offering	3,035.41	3,035.41	
Over (Under) Requirement	(5,112.28)	(5,112.28)	
Faith Promise Missions Requirement	1,817.31	1,817.31	
Faith Promise Missions Offering	490.00	490.00	
Over (Under) Requirement	(1,327.31)	(1,327.31)	
Sunday School		87	
AM Worship			
No PM Service			
4001 F. Rad Bridge Rd. Kansas City, MO 64197			



4901 E. Red Bridge Rd. | Kansas City, MO 64137 816.761.1194 | www.redbridgebaptist.com Email: rbbc@redbridgebaptist.org Church Office Hours: 9:00 AM—4:30 PM The 2021-22 RBBC Year of

DEFENDING THE FAITH!

1 Peter 3:15

January 9, 2022

Dr. Victor B. Borden
Senior Pastor

Mr. Mark Saylor
Director of Music Ministries

Mr. Joe Caldwell

Deacon On Call

913.605.7384



EXALTING THE SAVIOR January 9, 2022 10:45 AM

Expressions of Welcome

*Hymn

Christ the Sure and Steady Anchor

Prayer

*Hymns

334—Blessed Assurance, Jesus Is Mine 337—I Know Whom I Have Believed There Is a Hope

Offertory

"He's Always Been Faithful" Mrs. Taylor Saylor

Message

Dr. Victor B. Borden

Invitation

Closing Praise

Christ the Sure and Steady Anchor

SERMON NOTES
10:45 AM
Dr. Victor B. Borden
You've Been Drafted;
Now, Fulfill Your Duty!
2 Timothy 2:1-4

EDIFYING THE SAINTS January 9, 2022 6:00 PM

Expressions of Welcome

Prayer

Hearing God's Word John 20

*Hymns

338—How Firm a Foundation 342—Rock of Ages, Cleft for Me 60—Be Thou My Vision

Offertory

"Not in Me" Mr. Mark Saylor

Message

Dr. Victor B. Borden

Prayer of Commitment

Closing Praise

Christ the Sure and Steady Anchor

SERMON NOTES
6:00 PM
Dr. Victor B. Borden
The Worship of the
King in the Kingdom!
Revelation 20:4-6

*Late Worshipers Seated

^{*}Late Worshipers Seated